
 

WARRINGTON/WIDNES EXPRESS TIMETABLE 

 

Woolston Manchester Road Premier Inn Lay-by 7.18 

Asda Bus Stop (Westbrook Crescent)   7.30 

Boston Boulevard     7.33 

Bold (Opposite Chinese Restaurant)   7.43 

The Pesto Restaurant Farnworth   7.50 

Merchants Taylors’ Boys’ School   8.30 

Stanfield      8.32 

Merchant Taylors’ Girls’ School   8.35 

 

RETURN TIMES 

Merchant Taylors’ Boys’ School   4.10 

Stanfield      4.11 

Merchant Taylors’ Girls’ School   4.13 

The Pesto Restaurant Farnworth   4.50 

Bold (Opposite Chinese Restaurant)   4.55 

Boston Boulevard     5.05 

Asda Bus Stop (Westbrook Crescent)   5.08 

Woolston Manchester Road Premier Inn Lay-by 5.18 


